

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**MAIN CASE: CrI.A.No.46 of 2021****PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	06.10.2025	<u>KL,J & BRMR,J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2025</u> in <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> Considering the discharge summary dated 25.09.2025 issued by Seelam Surgical and Laporoscopic Hospital, Christian Lane, Kadapa, wherein the petitioner was advised to take bed rest and submission made by the learned counsel for the petitioner/appellant that the petitioner has to visit Doctor for review, we are inclined to extend interim bail granted on 01.09.2025 in I.A.No.1 of 2025 to the petitioner/appellant for a period of ten (10) days i.e. from 07.10.2025 to 16.10.2025. The petitioner shall report before Superintendent of Jail, Central Prison, Chanchalguda, on 16.10.2025 by 5.P.M. after availing said period. He shall not indulge in any criminal activities during the said period. However, it is made clear that no further extension will be granted. _____ KL,J _____ BRMR,J <u>CrI.A.No.46 of 2021</u> List on 27.10.2025. b/o. vvr.	

